

63923-4

63923-4

63923-4  
No. ~~62323-4-I~~

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

JAMES and KAY MORGAN,

Appellants,

v.

AURORA PUMP COMPANY, et al.,

Respondents.

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT  
AURORA PUMP COMPANY

---

Jerret E. Sale, WSBA #14101  
Deborah L. Carstens, WSBA #17494  
BULLIVANT HOUSER BAILEY PC  
1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300  
Seattle, Washington 98101-1618  
Telephone: 206.292.8930  
Facsimile: 206.386.5130  
Attorneys for Respondent Aurora Pump Company

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2010 APR 15 PM 4:15

ORIGINAL

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR .....	2
III. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	2
A. Factual Background .....	3
1. Morgan’s Work at PSNS .....	3
2. Identification of Aurora Pumps.....	4
B. Procedural Background .....	11
IV. ARGUMENT .....	13
A. Morgan did not present evidence to show he was exposed to asbestos from products manufactured, distributed, or sold by Aurora. ....	13
1. <i>Simonetta</i> and <i>Braaten</i> .....	13
2. Morgan’s Failure to Warn Claims .....	15
3. Morgan’s Design Claims .....	18
B. As a matter of law, any asbestos fibers from Aurora pumps were not a substantial factor in causing Morgan’s harm. ....	19
V. CONCLUSION.....	21

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

### Cases

<i>Braaten v. Saberhagen Holdings</i> , 165 Wn.2d 373, 198 P.3d 493 (2008) .....	1, 14-15, 16
<i>Mavroudis v. Pittsburgh Corning Corp.</i> , 86 Wn. App. 22, 935 P.2d 684 (1997) .....	20
<i>Scott v. Blanchet High School</i> , 50 Wn. App 37, 747 P.2d 1124 (1987).....	18
<i>Simonetta v. Viad Corp.</i> , 165 Wn.2d 341, 197 P.2d 127 (2008) .....	1, 13-14
